== MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

C || (]| ]

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report
December 4, 2018-December 31, 2018

Date Time Location Violation Details Disposition
12/6 0735 FH area Suspicious Act Male subject running in and out Park Hills
Of buildings wearing on a pair of assist
Shorts, appeared confused in obtaining

court order
Mental illness

12/6 0125 College Park Drug/Alcohol Several students entering male dorm Dean of
Violation checked room Drug paraphernalia and Students
Alcohol confiscated

12/7 1039 DPS Fire Alarm Alarm sounding in Building B N Campus Malfunction

12/7 1900 FH Found item Backpack found owner notified

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



12/8

12/10
12/12
12/13
12/13

12/17

12/18
12/18

12/23

12/26

1930

1150

1204

1530

1600

1315

1100

1157

0019

1100

College Park

College Park
College Park
Lot A

College Park

College Park

Lot A

DPS

Campus property

Behind Baseball

Field

Pranks Knocking on Doors and Windows User
then running away into other dorm

CC violation Loud Music from Dorm room

Suspicious Act Headlights shining into Dorm window
Dead Battery Student left headlights on
Eviction Student evicted and was to be out by 1600

Drug Violation Small amount of marijuana found in

Dorm Room

Animal Neglect Dog left unattended in cold car

Fire Alarm Alarm sounding in Building B N Campus
Manhunt Local Police had fugitive on foot
Tire tracks Fresh Vehicle tire tracks in grass

Checked Building

unable to
locate, RA
Reported to
D. Bayless
turned down
unfounded
jump start

Vacated

Dean of
Students

owner located
Malfunction

Regroup Alert
Lockdown

All Secure

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



