

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report

December 4, 2018-December 31, 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
12/6	0735	FH area	Suspicious Act	Male subject running in and out Of buildings wearing on a pair of Shorts, appeared confused	Park Hills assist in obtaining court order Mental illness
12/6	0125	College Park	Drug/Alcohol Violation	Several students entering male dorm checked room Drug paraphernalia and Alcohol confiscated	Dean of Students
12/7	1039	DPS	Fire Alarm	Alarm sounding in Building B N Campus	Malfunction
12/7	1900	FH	Found item	Backpack found	owner notified

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax

12/8	1930	College Park	Pranks	Knocking on Doors and Windows User then running away into other dorm	unable to locate, RA Reported to D. Bayless
12/10	1150	College Park	CC violation	Loud Music from Dorm room	turned down
12/12	1204	College Park	Suspicious Act	Headlights shining into Dorm window	unfounded
12/13	1530	Lot A	Dead Battery	Student left headlights on	jump start
12/13	1600	College Park	Eviction	Student evicted and was to be out by 1600	Vacated
12/17	1315	College Park	Drug Violation	Small amount of marijuana found in Dorm Room	Dean of Students
12/18	1100	Lot A	Animal Neglect	Dog left unattended in cold car	owner located
12/18	1157	DPS	Fire Alarm	Alarm sounding in Building B N Campus	Malfunction
12/23	0019	Campus property	Manhunt	Local Police had fugitive on foot	Regroup Alert Lockdown
12/26	1100	Behind Baseball Field	Tire tracks	Fresh Vehicle tire tracks in grass Checked Building	All Secure